

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

**SUMMARY OFFENCES AMENDMENT (TATTOOING AND BODY PIERCING)
BILL 2008**

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr RICH-PHILLIPS)

1. Clause 4, lines 7 to 15, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
2. Clause 4, lines 20 to 23, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
3. Clause 4, page 5, line 21, omit "body piercer" and insert "person".
4. Clause 4, page 5, line 23, omit "a person" and insert "another person".
5. Clause 4, page 6, lines 4 to 11, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
6. Clause 4, page 6, line 17, omit "body piercer" and insert "person".
7. Clause 4, page 6, line 20, omit "body piercer" and insert "person who is to perform the body piercing".
8. Clause 4, page 7, line 3, after "years." insert ' " !.
9. Clause 4, page 7, lines 4 to 11, omit all words and expressions on these lines.